
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2336 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2023 

 

GATI SHAKTI CARGO TERMINALS IN TELANGANA 

 

2336. SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU :  

SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA : 

  DR. G. RANJITH REDDY  

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Railways has proposed to establish Gati Shakti 

Cargo Terminals (GSCTs) in Telangana;  

 

(b)  if so, the details of areas / stations where Railways is proposing 

to establish the above terminals;  

 

(c) whether any timeline has been fixed for this, if so, the details 

thereof; and 

 

(d) whether some GSCTs have already become functional and if so, 

the details thereof, with particular reference to Telangana?  

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) to (d) :  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

******** 

 

 

 

 

 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Ministry_of_Communications
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2336 BY SHRIMATI KAVITHA MALOTHU, 

SHRI VENKATESH NETHA BORLAKUNTA AND DR. G. RANJITH 

REDDY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.03.2023 REGARDING 

GATI SHAKTI CARGO TERMINALS IN TELANGANA 

 

(a) & (b)  Under the Gati Shakti Cargo Terminals (GCTs) policy, 

fifteen (15) locations have been provisionally identified / proposed for 

setting up of GCTs in the State of Telangana. The details of the 

locations are as under – 

 

SN Name of area / station  

1 Sattupali  

2 Ramagundam  

3 Sultanabad 

4 Manuguru 

5 Uppal 

6 Rudrampur 

7 Jankampet 

8 Uppalvai 

9 Tipparthi 

10 Vishnupuram 

11 Chityal 

12 Alampur 

13 

Nagalapalli (02 locations) 

14 

15 Sri Santh Sevalal Maharaj Station 

 

(c) & (d)  Out of 15 identified locations in the State of Telangana, four 

(04) GCTs have already been commissioned as per the following 

detail - 

 

SN Name of locations Commissioned w.e.f. 

1 Sattupalli 28.05.2022 

2 Sultanabad 19.09.2022 

3 Ramagundam 03.03.2023 

4 Thipparthi 24.02.2023 

 

The remaining 11 GCTs are expected to be commissioned latest by 

the end of 2024-25.  

****** 


